

Brush Hill Road Drainage Improvements - Bid Tab
 Bid Opening Date: October 3, 2017

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	John Neri Construction		Berger Excavating Contractors, Inc.		Lenny Hoffman Excavating, Inc.		Mariam Construction, Inc.		Norvilla, LLC		Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc.		Swallow Construction Corporation		Performance Construction and Eng		Alliance Contractors Inc.		Alamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Cerniglia Company, Inc.		Bolder Contractors, Inc.		Elanar Construction Co.		Average Unit Price	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		Unit Price
1	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	400	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$3.80	\$1,520.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$7.00	\$2,800.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.75	\$700.00	\$3.70	
2	INLET FILTERS	EACH	12	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$185.00	\$2,220.00	\$170.00	\$2,040.00	\$180.00	\$2,160.00	\$280.00	\$3,360.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00	\$135.00	\$1,620.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$130.00	\$1,560.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$121.00	\$1,452.00	\$134.69	
3	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	1840	\$10.00	\$18,400.00	\$5.75	\$10,580.00	\$7.00	\$12,880.00	\$7.50	\$13,800.00	\$7.00	\$12,880.00	\$6.00	\$11,040.00	\$6.00	\$11,040.00	\$5.00	\$9,200.00	\$4.00	\$7,360.00	\$2.00	\$3,680.00	\$5.00	\$9,200.00	\$5.00	\$9,200.00	\$6.00	\$11,040.00	\$5.94	
4	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	41	\$35.00	\$1,435.00	\$36.00	\$1,476.00	\$30.00	\$1,230.00	\$41.00	\$1,681.00	\$49.30	\$2,021.30	\$49.00	\$2,009.00	\$55.00	\$2,255.00	\$30.00	\$1,230.00	\$10.00	\$410.00	\$43.00	\$1,763.00	\$55.00	\$2,255.00	\$32.00	\$1,312.00	\$30.00	\$1,230.00	\$38.10	
5	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	630	\$20.00	\$12,600.00	\$4.00	\$2,520.00	\$6.00	\$3,780.00	\$20.00	\$12,600.00	\$36.00	\$22,680.00	\$38.00	\$23,940.00	\$21.00	\$13,230.00	\$25.00	\$15,750.00	\$1.00	\$630.00	\$1.00	\$630.00	\$21.00	\$13,230.00	\$10.00	\$6,300.00	\$9.00	\$5,670.00	\$16.31	
6	SHRUB REMOVAL	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$193.00	\$193.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$6,875.00	\$6,875.00	\$1,019.08	
7	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	115	\$24.00	\$2,760.00	\$15.00	\$1,725.00	\$8.00	\$920.00	\$18.00	\$2,070.00	\$22.20	\$2,553.00	\$8.00	\$920.00	\$5.00	\$575.00	\$10.00	\$1,150.00	\$10.00	\$1,150.00	\$21.00	\$2,415.00	\$30.00	\$3,450.00	\$15.00	\$1,725.00	\$18.00	\$2,070.00	\$15.71	
8	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	80	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$22.00	\$1,760.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$1.50	\$120.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$13.00	\$1,040.00	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$4.75	\$380.00	\$8.02	
9	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 18"	FOOT	188	\$8.00	\$1,504.00	\$18.00	\$3,384.00	\$13.00	\$2,444.00	\$8.00	\$1,504.00	\$18.75	\$3,525.00	\$12.00	\$2,256.00	\$9.00	\$1,692.00	\$10.00	\$1,880.00	\$1.00	\$188.00	\$1.00	\$188.00	\$20.00	\$3,760.00	\$5.00	\$940.00	\$11.50	\$2,162.00	\$10.40	
10	STORM SEWER REMOVAL EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE, 24"	FOOT	539	\$10.00	\$5,390.00	\$20.00	\$10,780.00	\$13.00	\$7,007.00	\$10.00	\$5,390.00	\$14.50	\$7,815.50	\$15.00	\$8,085.00	\$9.00	\$4,851.00	\$12.00	\$6,468.00	\$1.00	\$539.00	\$1.00	\$539.00	\$25.00	\$13,475.00	\$5.00	\$2,695.00	\$15.00	\$8,085.00	\$11.58	
11	ABANDON AND FILL EXISTING STORM SEWER	FOOT	55	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$21.00	\$1,155.00	\$122.00	\$6,710.00	\$15.00	\$825.00	\$59.50	\$3,272.50	\$29.00	\$1,595.00	\$45.00	\$2,475.00	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$70.00	\$4,850.00	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$46.00	\$2,530.00	\$43.65	
12	REMOVING MANHOLES	EACH	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$498.00	\$2,490.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$463.00	\$2,315.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$460.00	\$2,300.00	\$461.23
13	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	EACH	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$498.00	\$498.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$679.00	\$679.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$491.31	
14	REMOVE EXISTING FLARED END SECTION	EACH	9	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$265.00	\$2,385.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$299.00	\$2,691.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$425.00	\$3,825.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$25.00	\$225.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$230.00	\$2,070.00	\$276.46	
15	NON-SPECIAL, NON-HAZARDOUS SOIL WASTE DISPOSAL	TON	10	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$82.00	\$820.00	\$354.00	\$3,540.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$76.00	\$760.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$76.50	\$765.00	\$119.12	
16	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B, 10"	SQ YD	5	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$46.00	\$230.00	\$52.00	\$260.00	\$151.00	\$755.00	\$69.00	\$345.00	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$23.00	\$115.00	\$65.08	
17	CLASS D PATCHES, 16"	SQ YD	29	\$160.00	\$4,640.00	\$100.00	\$2,900.00	\$57.00	\$1,653.00	\$184.00	\$5,336.00	\$69.00	\$2,001.00	\$240.00	\$6,960.00	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	\$150.00	\$4,350.00	\$44.65	\$1,294.85	\$205.00	\$5,945.00	\$150.00	\$4,350.00	\$80.00	\$2,320.00	\$222.00	\$6,438.00	\$131.67	
18	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 12"	SQ YD	43	\$120.00	\$5,160.00	\$90.00	\$3,870.00	\$112.00	\$4,816.00	\$88.00	\$3,784.00	\$138.00	\$5,934.00	\$200.00	\$8,600.00	\$160.00	\$6,880.00	\$80.00	\$3,440.00	\$148.00	\$6,364.00	\$79.00	\$3,397.00	\$115.00	\$4,945.00	\$110.00	\$4,730.00	\$58.00	\$2,494.00	\$115.23	
19	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8"	SQ YD	43	\$85.00	\$3,655.00	\$84.00	\$3,612.00	\$94.00	\$4,042.00	\$88.00	\$3,784.00	\$78.60	\$3,379.80	\$220.00	\$9,460.00	\$45.00	\$1,935.00	\$90.00	\$3,870.00	\$44.65	\$1,919.95	\$80.00	\$3,440.00	\$160.00	\$6,880.00	\$70.00	\$3,010.00	\$58.00	\$2,494.00	\$92.10	
20	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6, 12"	FOOT	80	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$52.00	\$4,160.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$36.00	\$2,880.00	\$38.60	\$3,088.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$47.00	\$3,760.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$58.00	\$4,640.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$34.50	\$2,760.00	\$47.39	
21	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 12"	FOOT	81	\$48.00	\$3,888.00	\$56.00	\$4,536.00	\$37.00	\$2,997.00	\$50.00	\$4,050.00	\$100.40	\$8,132.40	\$42.00	\$3,402.00	\$100.00	\$8,100.00	\$55.00	\$4,455.00	\$70.00	\$5,670.00	\$57.00	\$4,617.00	\$45.00	\$3,645.00	\$65.00	\$5,265.00	\$69.00	\$5,589.00	\$61.11	
22	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 18"	FOOT	23	\$55.00	\$1,265.00	\$62.00	\$1,426.00	\$62.00	\$1,426.00	\$54.00	\$1,242.00	\$130.85	\$3,009.55	\$70.00	\$1,610.00	\$130.00	\$2,990.00	\$65.00	\$1,495.00	\$75.00	\$1,725.00	\$65.00	\$1,495.00	\$65.00	\$1,495.00	\$75.00	\$1,725.00	\$96.00	\$2,208.00	\$77.30	
23	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 24"	FOOT	1327	\$68.00	\$90,236.00	\$73.00	\$96,871.00	\$62.00	\$82,274.00	\$61.00	\$80,947.00	\$52.00	\$69,004.00	\$79.00	\$104,833.00	\$131.00	\$173,837.00	\$75.00	\$99,525.00	\$80.00	\$106,160.00	\$73.00	\$96,871.00	\$57.00	\$75,639.00	\$110.00	\$145,970.00	\$72.00	\$95,544.00	\$76.38	
24	TRENCH BACKFILL, CA-6	CU YD	82	\$45.00	\$3,690.00	\$41.00	\$3,362.00	\$48.00	\$3,936.00	\$39.00	\$3,198.00	\$59.20	\$4,854.40	\$27.00	\$2,214.00	\$35.00	\$2,870.00	\$30.00	\$2,460.00	\$40.00	\$3,280.00	\$33.00	\$2,706.00	\$33.00	\$2,706.00	\$50.00	\$4,100.00	\$53.50	\$4,387.00	\$41.05	
25	TRENCH BACKFILL, FLOWABLE FILL	CU YD	12	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$225.00	\$2,700.00	\$167.00	\$2,004.00	\$141.00	\$1,692.00	\$248.20	\$2,978.40	\$145.00	\$1,740.00	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$130.00	\$1,560.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$460.00	\$5,520.00	\$185.86	
26	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	4	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$2,214.00	\$8,856.00	\$2,650.00	\$10,600.00	\$2,920.60	\$11,682.40	\$2,650.00	\$10,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,354.00	\$9,416.00	\$3,014.51	
27	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	8	\$2,350.00	\$18,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,175.00	\$17,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,845.00	\$22,760.00	\$2,450.00	\$19,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$21,600.00	\$5,700.00	\$45,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,354.00	\$18,832.00	\$2,913.38	
28	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	2	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$3,024.00	\$6,048.00	\$3,220.00	\$6,440.00	\$3,445.20	\$6,890.40	\$7,950.00	\$15,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,550.00	\$9,100.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,620.00	\$7,240.00	\$4,962.25	
29	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS, 12"	EACH	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,475.00	\$2,950.00	\$615.00	\$1,230.00	\$880.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,421.20	\$2,842.40	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$757.00	\$1,514.00	\$1,076.78	
30	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE REPAIR	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$835.00	\$835.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,731.00	\$1,731.00	\$2,195.08	
31	LOWER WATER MAIN, 6"	EACH	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$5,10																							